## **VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees**

Name of Course: Delivery Location: Delivery Modes: **CUA50820 Diploma of Music - Performance** Cairns Full-Time (12 Months) Full Fee: Subsidised: Subsidised Cond VET Student Loa

Competency Code	Unit of Study Name		Census Date	Close of Study	EFTSL	Full Fee Paying	VSL Loan Fee *	Total VSL Amount *	Non concession	Concession
		Start of Study								
	Study Period 2 Enrolment									
CUAMLT411	Notate music for performance	8/07/2024	15/08/2024	13/12/2024	0.04	\$1,084	\$217	\$1,301	\$839	\$766
CUAMPF517	Provide musical leadership in performances	8/07/2024	15/08/2024	13/12/2024	0.04	\$1,084	\$217	\$1,301	\$839	\$766
CUAMPF512	Use interactive technology in performances	8/07/2024	15/08/2024	13/12/2024	0.07	\$1,084	\$217	\$1,301	\$839	\$766
CUAIND412	Provide freelance services	8/07/2024	15/08/2024	13/12/2024	0.04	\$1,084	\$217	\$1,301	\$839	\$766
CUAMCP511	Compose music using music technology	8/07/2024	13/09/2024	13/12/2024	0.04	\$1,084	\$217	\$1,301	\$839	\$766
CUASOU419	Mix recorded music	8/07/2024	13/09/2024	13/12/2024	0.06	\$1,084	\$217	\$1,301	\$839	\$766
CUAMLT413	Analyse basic harmony functions	8/07/2024	13/09/2024	13/12/2024	0.07	\$1,084	\$217	\$1,301	\$839	\$766
CUAMPF515	Develop instrumental techniques and expand repertoire	8/07/2024	13/09/2024	13/12/2024	0.10	\$1,084	\$217	\$1,301	\$839	\$766
	Study Period 1 Enrolment									
CUAMWB401	Develop and implement own self-care plan in the creative industries	29/01/2025	14/03/2025	27/06/2025	0.06	\$1,084	\$217	\$1,301	\$839	\$766
CUACMP511	Manage copyright arrangements	13/02/2025	15/04/2025	27/06/2025	0.02	\$1,084	\$217	\$1,301	\$839	\$766
CUAMCP411	Develop techniques for arranging music	28/01/2025	14/03/2025	27/06/2025	0.06	\$1,084	\$217	\$1,301	\$839	\$766
CUAMCP412	Compose musical pieces	28/01/2025	14/03/2025	27/06/2025	0.04	\$1,084	\$217	\$1,301	\$839	\$766
CUAMPF412	Develop and apply stagecraft skills	12/02/2025	15/04/2025	27/06/2025	0.09	\$1,084	\$217	\$1,301	\$839	\$766
CUAMPF511	Develop programs for performances	12/02/2025	15/04/2025	27/06/2025	0.09	\$1,084	\$217	\$1,301	\$839	\$766
CUAMPF415	Develop and apply instrumental techniques	28/01/2025	14/03/2025	27/06/2025	0.06	\$1,084	\$217	\$1,301	\$839	\$766
CUAIND512	Enhance professional practice using creative arts industry knowledge	30/01/2025	14/03/2025	27/06/2025	0.07	\$1,084	\$217	\$1,301	\$839	\$766
								ļ		

Prices current as at 31/10/2023

\* A loan fee of 20% will be added to the tuition fee for Students who are full fee-paying students. This loan fee does not apply to subsidised and concession students

All prices are current for Semester 1, 2024.

The information contained within this Schedule of Fees is only applicable to eligible students enrolling under a VET Student Loan (VSL). Note: Students can only borrow the maximum limit as listed on this schedule. Students enrolling under VSL will be required to pay that gap amount between program price and loan limit. Payment Plans will be made available to students who do incur a gap payment. Payment Plans and Gap payments will need to be finalised before the last Close of Study date for your program. VET Student Loan covers Tuition Fees only – textbook, uniforms or any other incidental fees are additional and must be paid at time of enrolment. For information about the number of units required for this gualification, please refer to the online course brochure.



tafeqId.edu.au

\$17,344
\$13,424
\$12,256
\$18,097